

Nozawa Onsen 2021 World Para Alpine Skiing

Asian Cup

Nozawa Onsen /Nozawa Onsen Ski Resort/ NAGANO/JAPAN 12-15 Apr-2021

INVITATION

World Para Alpine Skiing

Adenauerallee 212-214 53113 Bonn, Germany www.WorldParaAlpineSkiing.org Tel. +49 228 2097-200 Fax +49 228 2097-209 info@WorldParaAlpineSkiing.org





Japan Para-Ski Federation		Address: JAPAN Para-Ski Federation Paralympic Support Center 4th Floor, The Nippon Zaidan Building,
General Management Chairperson	Shigeru SHIINA	Phone:+81 3 6229-5429
		E-mail: jp-alpine@jps-ski.com
Race Office		Address: Nozawa Onsen Ski Club, 8005 Toyosato, Nozawa Onsen village, 389-2502 Nozawaonsen-mura, Nagano JPN
Chief of Race	Syuhei Kono	Phone: +81 269 85 2623
		E-mail: school@nozawaski.com
		Adduces
		Address:
WPAS Race Director	TBD	Phone: E-mail:
		E-IIIdii:
		Address:
		Phone:
WPAS TD	Kazuya Matsumoto	E-mail: kazuyaman@jupiter.ocn.ne.jp
Race Administrator	Norihisa Otaki	Phone: +81 269 85 2623
Nace Auministrator	Normisa Otaki	E-mail: school@nozawaski.com
Rescue/ Medical Service	Nozawa Clinic	Phone: +81 269 85 2010
		E-mail:
		Address: 7653 Toyogo Nozawa Onsen
Team Captain's Meeting	Nozawa Onsen Public Hall	Village NAGANO JAPAN
		-
Official Notice Board	Yamabiko Course A	
Location	Finish Area	

GS slope	Yamabiko Course A	Homologation nº: 12035/04/16
SL slope	Yamabiko Course A	Homologation nº: 12036/04/16



Rules:	WPAS Rule Book 2020/2021 (valid until October 2021)
Doping:	According to the IPC Doping Control Agreement
Participant Insurance:	Each NPC/NSF must ensure that all the members of their delegation are appropriately insured, including coverage for travel, liability and accidents. All delegation members must have appropriate accident and health insurance in order to race in international ski competitions. For more information please contact jpcalpineskiing@paralympic.org
Age Limit:	According to WPAS Rules
WPAS Point limit:	According to WPAS Rules
Race entry:	IPC Online Entry System
Race entry fee:	According to WPAS Rules
Accommodation :	Accomodation Fees have to be paid DIRECTLY to the hotel.

Final Payment for Race & Accommodation Fees deadline	22/03/2021	Please pay the full Race Entry and Accommodation Fees. The race entry and accommodation fees are NOT REFUNDABLE		
		Bank:	MIZUHO BANK, LTD	
Bank Account data:	Payments should cover bank transfer charges	BIC (SWIFT):	МНСВЈРЈТ	
		Branch Name and Address	AZAMINO BRANCH (599) 2-1-3 Azumino, Aoba-ku, Yokohama- shi, Kanagawa 225-0011, Japan	
		Account:	599-3020194	
		Name	Japan Para-Ski Federation	
		Deposit	Ordinary	
		Payments should cover bank transfer charges		
Liability:		The organizers do not accept liability for any injury/damage to persons/belongings		
COVID-19 Regulations:		 A certificate of negative test result of pre-entry COVID-19 test as "certificate of negative test result" conducted within 72 hours will be required. 		



 Travelers are also subject to conducting a COVID-19 test upon arrival
 Travelers are required to stay 14 days at a location designated by the quarantine station chief, and to refrain from using public transportation.



<u>Schedule</u>

Constant	Until 17:00 Arrival			
Sunday 11.04.2021 17:00		1 st Team captain meeting	Nozawa Onsen Public Hall	
	•		·	
Monday 12.04.2021	10:00	Giant Slalom – Race 1 st run	Yamabiko Course A	
	12:15	Giant Slalom – Race 2 nd run		
	16:30	2 nd Team captain meeting	Nozawa Onsen Public Hall	
Tuesday 13.04.2021	10:00	Giant Slalom – Race 1 st run	Yamabiko Course A	
	12:15	Giant Slalom – Race 2 nd run		
	16:30	3 rd Team captain meeting	Nozawa Onsen Public Hall	
Wednesday 14.04.2021	09:00	Slalom – Race 1 st run	Yamabiko Course A	
	11:15	Slalom – Race 2 nd run		
	16:30	4 th Team captain meeting	Nozawa Onsen Public Hall	
Thursday 09:00 15.04.2021 11:15		Slalom – Race 1 st run	Yamabiko Course A	
		Slalom – Race 2 nd run		
		Departure		

Changes to the programme can be made by the Organization